For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Air-Filter/Muffler

P

-

e

A

o,

#

-

,ava

b

_....J
e

A

.
(s

I EE———Y

MY‘
JL.

|

“_

_.ﬂuu

‘-

Y/
\mm

__..um

—

1

§

)

L

—

O

b el

,

yp—
e

D @ e

@

-

e

-~

b

{

/

kwa/ J

WA
\\\\\ 1.. ‘..E /!\

.....-
\\\...um

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Air-Filter/Muffler

Page 2 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-11011-2239 1 S Case, Air Filter
2 KM-11011-2259 1 /P Base, Air Filter
3 KM-11013-2114 1 Element, Foam
4 KM-11013-2139 1 S Element, Air Filter
5 KM-11029-2005 1 S  Air Filter Ass'y. (Incl. Ref. 3 & 4)
6 KM-11047-20579H 1 Bracket
7 KM-11047-21119H 1 Bracket, Air Filter
8 KM-11060-2079 2 Gasket, Muffler
9 KM-92002-2230 2 Bolt
10 KM-92143-2178 3 Collar,5.1 x6.3x 14
11 KM-92143-2189 4 Collar,6.2x7.8x 7.5
12 KM-92191-2010 1 /P Tube
13 KM-92200-20599H 2 Washer
14 KM-234B0525 3 Screw, Pan, WSP
15 KM-242B0516 4 Screw, Pan
16 KM-311G0600 4 Nut, Hex
17 KM-461F0600 4 Washer, Spring

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Brake And Control Pedals

@ /
§
//,/ \MMIH////
o A
A
5 <
(o] /pmwww L* N
_,////vg \Mmmwm, ) \Nw Ju
%
& ) o
o /)/ o @ / 5 mm._ ,/_ﬁ
= <t e ,\> m\ R\
=y T e Y
gy /Aaﬁ “ /A ,,/.// L .\.Nm
[¢e) . "N S
o) N © AN \ / ,/ Ny \V\/
= (S N ™ A/ / Amw . /, ( ,V
AL AR\
_/// Nﬁ N /NI AN
Iy N wv K / s AR
2 Was /" @www@\ I AN N
Y /r ) N \ o .I.u,.
4 .\\.WW/ ,Ammw_.w? WAl © &
v [ o M - W Ny W hku
1 W, mmv\\ ol N - R J /v/
\,\ ® e \VM_. lllll R...K < T A i
R e N N
= ﬁ I AR IR %mm/, L um;mwy //
5 _ﬁ.\i\ lv\mmw g o A.‘_nuw w«,-\.ﬁ”,
o ) AN - \wx.‘.qum le X Y
T o .w MU _ Y L~ \, \ \ \ rA
Y \\\ \\M\AT/ \
o _// \. mm:/ ///JK
T e/ Ammv ~
o e ‘R/ﬁk Y /_ =
S !
2 R L eR
< - | 55 X o
_ LS ,.,wm £ r
Illlﬂlmv\uuumwv F/ Nm\ I\VI 1/ //// <t
,.. 7\ N TR N q oJ
&8 TN e
_. / \ IWVAV vﬂ// oS
,,,,,, @ & g
O
_‘r / “\ v _._/,
&l _x\ N
o
<r

ﬁMW\M

nU,. AX

L

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Brake And Control Pedals

Page 4 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0379 1 Shaft Assembly, Pedal
2 603-0421A 1 /P Plate, Disengagement
3  603-0437-0637 1 /P Cam, Clutch
4  603-0445A 1 Shaft Assembly, Brake
5 603-0449 1 Shaft Assembly, Reverse
6 603-0634 1 Rod Assembly, Cruise
7 703-3012-0716 1 Link, Pedal Mounting
8  703-3020-0637 1 Bracket, Rod Adjust
9 703-3152-0637 2 Bracket, Switch
10 603-0733-0716 1 Lever, Brake Diff Lock
11  703-3156-0716 1 S  Link, Brake Pedal
12 710-0106 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.25 GR5
13  710-0599 5 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x .5
14  710-0623 2 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 3/8-16 x .75
15  710-0642 6 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x .75
16  710-1315 2 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 3/8-16 x 1.25
17  711-0679A 1 /P Pin, Clevis, 3/8 x 2.015
18 711-1530 1 Ferrule, Adjust.
19 711-1138 1 Stud, Actuator
20  712-3004A 2 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
21  712-3027 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
22  712-3058 3 S Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 1/2-20
23  712-0429 1 S Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 5/16-18
24 714-0104 7 S Pin, Internal Cotter
25  714-0145 2 S  Pin, Internal Cotter
26 714-0147 5 /P Pin, Internal Cotter
27 715-0114 1 S  Pin, Spiral Spring, .25 x 1.5
28  731-3247 1 Pedal, Forward
29  731-3248 1 Pedal, Reverse
30 731-3249 1 S Pedal, Brake
31 732-0324 1 Spring, Compression
32  732-0859 1 S  Spring, No Cut Reverse
33 732-0871 1 Spring, Torsion
34  732-3118 2 Spring, Extension, .380 OD x 1.44
35 736-0275 2 S  Washer, Flat, .344 x .688 x .065
36  736-0287 1 S  Washer, Flat, .79 x 1.24 x .060
37 736-0463 1 S  Washer, Flat, .25 x .62
38 736-0621 1 Washer, Wave, .785 x 1.0 x .012
39 736-3019 3 Washer, Flat, .531 x 1.06 x .134
40  741-0598 4 S  Bearing, Hex Flange
41  741-3073 3 S  Bearing, Flange
42  741-3074 2 Bearing, Flange
43  741-3084 1 Bearing, Flange
44  747-3319 1 Rod, Rear Control
45  747-3320 1 Rod, Front Control
46  747-3324 1 Rod, Rear Connecting
47  747-3353 1 Rod, Front Connecting
48 747-3422 1 Rod, Brake
49  748-3060 1 Cruise Latch
50 748-3080 1 S Plate, Cruise
51 603-0738 1 S  Link Assembly, Brake
52  703-3526 1 Bracket, Brake Rod Support

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Carburetor, Fuel Filter & Pump

R
S T ®
\\ﬁw
//
//
An—.
// T <
// o™ ; ‘
\ . -~ <t
¢
\, //I{y r. N~y ™
N ) Q 2 eMU v ) D
NG
| s | g\e
y@s oy V@
,.m‘\\ ~— /4 I%v / nmm (@]
/ \\ o0 - a& A d Mw T
, S &
X Tn. / & \

Nt LAY =
-0() @ 1) & (OB ¢4

WN A n \J \\ Qe mx )
ﬁ CF TS ; 7 N/ m 4,
8F e 7 Tu. ,uw &
& \ \ mv
3 )
Ly
Y
1 / T ,mM —
A
M~
M~
o

.1..
[s\]

g
<

U\
t

i)

/ > 1A

C

S a— \
3
i “ /
L oy
-
B :
>

v _ﬁ ,nv,

[

QO
.

|

Bl

ﬁ

O

/

§

Lo

A

{

(0

)

/ “\M”,, mg,

)

N

Vv
,M\

<

(o]

%

,/W / M
7

/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Carburetor, Fuel Filter & Pump

Page 6 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-11012-2381 1 Cap
2 KM-11060-2072 1 Gasket
3 KM-11060-2073 1 Gasket
4 KM-11060-2087 1 Gasket, Intake Manifold
5 KM-11060-2088 1 Gasket, Intake Manifold
6 KM-11060-2090 1 S  Gasket, Carburetor
7 KM-15003-2481 1 S  Carburetor Ass'y
8 KM-16004-2051 1 Cap, Chamber
9 KM-16014-2077 1 Screw, Pilot Air
10 KM-16025-2163 1 Valve, Throttle
11 KM-16030-2089 1 Valve, Float
12 KM-16031-2071 1 Float
13 KM-16035-2073 1 Jet, Air, #1.8
14 KM-16035-2074 1 Jet, Air, #0.9
15 KM-16041-2218 1 Shaft, Choke
16 KM-16041-2219 1 Shaft, Throttle
17 KM-16126-2185 1 Valve, Choke
18 KM-21188-2006 1 S  Solenoid, Fuel
19 KM-32085-2089 1 Stopper
20 KM-59076-6001 1 Manifold, Intake
21 KM-92009-2143 2 Stud
22 KM-92009-2330 3 Screw, 3x5.5
23 KM-92009-2331 1 Screw
24  KM-92009-2332 4 Screw
25 KM-92009-2333 1 Screw
26 KM-92009-2334 1 Screw
27 KM-92015-1143 2 Nut 8 MM
28 KM-92043-2196 1 Pin
29 KM-92055-2175 1 O-Ring, 49.4 MM
30 KM-92063-2241 1 Jet, Main #112
31 KM-92064-2093 1 Jet, Pilot, #58
32 KM-92066-2096 1 Plug
33 KM-92093-2092 1 Seal, Throttle Shaft
34 KM-92093-2093 1 Seal, Choke Shaft
35 KM-92143-2191 1 Collar
36 KM-92143-2192 1 Collar
37 KM-92144-2306 1 Spring
38 KM-92144-2307 1 Spring
39 KM-92144-2397 1 Spring
40 KM-92170-2043 1 Clamp
41 KM-92170-2098 1 Clamp
42  KM-130B0620 5 S Bolt, Flanged 6 x 20
43 KM-130B0645 3 Bolt, Flanged 6 x 45
44  KM-49019-1055 1 /P Filter, Fuel
45  KM-49040-2065 1 Pump, Fuel
46 KM-59221-2156 1 Connector, Cord
47 KM-92037-2065 1 /P Clamp
48 KM-92170-2082 1 Clamp
49 KM-705A061000 1 Tube, Braid

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Center Hydraulic Lift Linkage

I~ = <=

\ .

“ /
B
mmmHU.,Am_ —

a

&wm%r..@m{r ||||||||||||| L{m@ﬁ‘ﬂuﬁw-m_w..*w_uTu...kmm_\n\u
S S e
O SO [/ v
o — — ol ,n._.v L \\ e
N oo dN &Y |
e .ﬂw.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Center Hydraulic Lift Linkage

Page 8 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0434-0716 1 /P Link, LH Lift
2 603-0435 1 S  Shaft Assembly, Lift
3  603-0456-0716 1 Link, RH Lift
4  711-1206 1 Pin, Clevis, .5x 3.75
5 712-3083 3 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13
6  714-0147 2 /P Pin, Internal Cotter
7  716-0102 2 S Snap Ring, 1.0 Dia. Shaft
8 717-3423 1 Cylinder, Center Lift
9 727-3135 2 Hose, Lift
725-0157 1 /P Tie, Cable
10 731-3215 1 S Indicator, Lift Position
11  732-0870A 1 /P Spring, Compression
12 736-0160 1 S  Washer, Flat, .536 x .93 x .050
13  736-0250 1 /P Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.7 x .10
14  738-0744A 2 S  Shoulder Screw
15 741-0170 2 S  Bearing, Flange w/Flats
16  747-3330 1 Rod, RH Lift
17  747-3331A 1 Rod, LH Lift
18 703-3426 1 Stop Bracket, Lift Rod
19 711-1378 1 Body, Center Check Valve
20 711-1379 1 Housing, Check Valve
21  721-3001 1 /P O-Ring
22  732-0863 1 S  Spring, Compression
23  732-0979 1 Spring, Compression
24  741-0862 1 /P Ball, Detent

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Cooling

[

@

.
~
.

)

s////
00
<

NN
\
A, w

&

Dl
Z

|
)

| 1

"\
// ~

<t
‘"“H"“ et e {,l\ I
77 N % AL N \
m mmmm 5\ x\ \ \\ _../j.
A S /
=M / o0
|||||||||| mvuwy \\ (a)| _,
4 v /o a;
=S/ =
Y -7/ AN - N} I
o B e g Y
ww\ o0
10
l «
||||||||||| !
/
P e e Yl/
S & (1
lr..-.llll\\.v - 4 p Ve I/ I= -—
............... v ——Lagl ) @
C d ,\r AN p \_ . _
. 0 \ =B N wﬁ A N -
”“”llv.\) \ \umrmmuﬂm\lllﬂ - -
SN / P \mwﬂfﬁdj v _n.i,yuﬁ
4 | m L V (o))
N\ / iILrn _umxmu_w
i = = = i
~— o 7 o =, A.l Y,
LR QOO &
™~ \ r../ TN e
N, b
N\ B |
[ /| T N \pe
m /N MW AN N ] ﬁwv_
& / " L @ L
LO) b ,,mm_, e 1 NN (<)
A R W/ \\ e N
- <t @ S O\
-~ \ w RNy
[ \ \
-] , \
LO) /
>
e
@
_ e
@
©

A7/ ~ Y
2/ Xw& \
SN QAN
\\ \\mm__ \\$ /
Amm‘mmmﬁw AN
Loy "
fﬂmmmmw_wvmwn»\ ,,n.._u.
T S
wz MVAHIIIIXW. =
)
- NV,V ‘”‘u
e ¥ amemm,
Qs
ul \l\L"‘nV \
.h_. o,m, Amm._ Y
N W \m N.\
\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 10 of 64

Cooling
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-11012-1084 1 Cap, Reservoir
2 KM-11048-20379H 1 Bracket
3  KM-11049-20259H 1 Bracket
4  KM-11049-20269H 1 Bracket
5 KM-11049-20279H 1 Bracket
6 KM-11060-2084 1 Gasket, Thermostat Cover
7 KM-11060-2288 1 S  Gasket, Pump Cover
8 KM-11060-2289 1 S  Gasket, Pump Case
9 KM-13070-2093 1 Guide
10 KM-13107-2097 1 Shatft, Impeller
11  KM-13107-2246 1 Shaft, Pulley
12 KM-13304-6007 1 /P Housing Assembly
13 KM-14024-2293 1 Cover, Thermostat
14  KM-14037-2128 1 Screen
15 KM-16142-2069 1 /P Cover, Pump
16 KM-39061-2056 1 Radiator Assembly
17  KM-39062-2051 1 Hose, Cooling, 7.5 x 13.5 x 30.5
18 KM-39062-2054 1 Hose, Cooling, 7.5 x 10.5 x 46
19 KM-39062-2062 1 Hose, Cooling
20 KM-39062-2063 1 Hose, Cooling
21 KM-43078-2055 1 Reservoir
22 KM-49044-2058 1 S Pump, Water
23 KM-49054-2056 1 /P Thermostat
24  KM-49063-2056 1 S  Seal, Mechanical
25  KM-49085-2052 1 Cap Assembly, Pressure
26 KM-59011-2056 1 Belt, Fan
27  KM-59041-2063 1 Fan, Cooling
28 KM-59051-2113 1 Gear, Spur
29  KM-59091-20529H 1 Pulley
30 KM-59091-2053 1 /P Pulley
31 KM-59256-2057 1 /P Impeller
32 KM-59336-2052 1 Case, Pump
33 KM-92015-1014 2 Nut
34 KM-92015-1143 3 Nut
35 KM-92022-2247 2 Washer
36 KM-92026-2311 1 Spacer, 12x18x 1.4
37  KM-92027-217 4 Collar
38 KM-92037-2001 1 Clamp
39 KM-92037-2065 2 /P Clamp
40 KM-92037-2210 4 Clamp
41  KM-92042-014 1 Pin
42 KM-92045-2191 2 Bearing, Ball
43  KM-92049-2111 1 Seal, Oil
44  KM-92150-2230 1 Bolt, .6 x 40
45  KM-92150-2231 1 Bolt, .6 x 20
46  KM-92150-2255 1 Bolt
47  KM-92160-2034 4 Damper
48 KM-92180-2013 AR Shim, 0.6 Thk
KM-92180-2014 AR Shim, 1.2 Thk
49  KM-92200-2044 1 Washer
50 KM-130B0616 6 S Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 16
51 KM-130B0635 Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 35
52

KM-130B0B2 AN A/ my‘mowerﬁ%trfgf@@rﬁx 20



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 11 of 64

Cooling

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
53 KM-130B0825 4 Bolt, Flanged, 8 x 25
54  KM-130B0830 1 Bolt, Flanged, 8 x 30
55  KM-130B0840 1 Bolt, Flanged, 8 x 40
56 KM-130G0645 3 S Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 45
57 KM-130G0675 1 S Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 75
58 KM-130G0845 1 Bolt, Flanged, 8 x 45
59 KM-130G0870 1 Bolt, Flanged, 8 x 70
60 KM-130H0665 1 Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 65
61 KM-171G0818 3 Bolt, Stud
62 KM-315B1000 1 Nut, Hex Fine
63 KM-410B1000 1 Washer, Plain
64 KM-481J2800 1 Circlip
65 KM-551A0314 1 Pin, Dowel
66 KM-670B1507 1 O-Ring

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 12 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Cylinder And Crankcase

-
™ ™
) S
» / ..m,nn = _
v‘.j ) )t
S 3 @wuﬁu}}ny ’ 0 _Qmuxv
™\ AN..‘ ﬂ.{_ﬂ. \ — \
SR ”A w \mw ,mn. Nuv. \\_ //
............ /m_“\ U /a..\ )
v e _,.,.,,HH 8\ /
_.._ 1mm 0 b ® \\“nvn \\ M. L
- — N _nmw Mm“n:/vww \ \ n_/_ <t 4_.-
~ A o
- 4;_“ Aﬂueqmwu\\mmw\ ,./ \ \w s\\ \\_ / a2
N, - { e
\ _v--;. NG
(o / \ ,m‘.\ g \
.............. N\ /N R /
/r;z....zij ./ / _ \\
— ,/ NN \““mmw_ny A\
e \va -
M~ /// v)v\ mmmm““-}mm_mwmunm\\ .m.l\mfv
/ " a  ——f
\ d/u_ ﬁ, 4 /, \ m\ /,, T
\ N/ | A
Vo o\ =S5 {W,m
7 i luuuu\
o VAR QNS i D
ST APNIIR QNI 7 o e
L N P v L NN
:ir.x « L \ . _mv.ifL \x‘ lmwvmm\ \m““mmx \mmuxn ““ mnm\y Jvmmmn« mvm
- \l A SN gitet oA o=l Y
\‘\ _ﬁ \\ M m\ \,\n“_\mmx.m.\m )n“ / \.it/AA v m‘
[ A% Kn.,. ) W_V,xﬂmuww ) wm
o ~ P )
_ R Ll (YN
S ,/ M (Q\mmrtuuux\\.‘ M:ii VAN A
_R.u, J' / - \ /
_/ .ﬂ....rlm , // N, \
e \/\ \ \ ,
=
‘Xnu.ll.lh L // n
: S\ \ P
//mmw ww \ r
e N\ o
S / , 1Y
7 ~
ﬂm‘s// i- v
Y
&

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Cylinder And Crankcase

Page 13 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
KM-FD620D-AS21 1 S  Engine, Complete
1 KM-11004-2107 2 Gasket, Head
2 KM-11008-2087 1 S Head, Complete Cylinder
3  KM-11008-6015 1 S Head, Complete Cylinder
4  KM-11009-3028 2 Gasket
5 KM-11022-2056 1 Cover, Valve
6 KM-11022-2063 1 Cover, Valve w/Oil Fill
7 KM-11060-2089 1 Gasket, Cover
8 KM-11060-2284 1 S  Gasket, Crankcase Cover
9 KM-11060-2332 2 S  Gasket, Valve Cover
10 KM-13183-2120 1 Plate
11 KM-14024-2292 1 Cover
12 KM-16126-2146 1 Valve
13 KM-32151-20319H 1 Pipe, Oil Gauge
14 KM-49015-6130 1 Cover, Crankcase
15 KM-49120-6115 1 Crankcase Complete
16 KM-92004-2142 4 Stud
17 KM-92009-2308 1 Screw
18 KM-92043-1037 6 Pin, Dowel, M10 x 8.2 x 14
19 KM-92049-2097 1 Seal, Ol
20 KM-92049-2110 2 S Seal, QOll
21 KM-92143-2010 8 Collar
22 KM-92151-2070 2 Bolt
23  KM-92170-2002 1 Clamp
24  KM-92190-2147 1 /P Tube
25 KM-130B0625 8 Bolt, Flanged, M6 x 25
26 KM-130B0816 4 S Bolt, Flanged, M8 x 16
27 KM-130C0812 2 Bolt, Flanged, M8 x 12
28 KM-130G0845 6 Bolt, Flanged, M8 x 45
29 KM-130G0860 2 Bolt, Flanged, M8 x 60
30 KM-130G0865 8 Bolt, Flanged, M8 x 65
31 KM-410B0800 2 Washer, Plain, BMM
32 KM-670B2010 1 O-Ring, 10MM

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 14 of 64

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Dash Panel

_.._u_
i -
YT == o'y
2 ~
¢ Al
(&}
\\\umwvwm
=
. Q
! S
[4V] S
&
%
m
f >\
\ s
N \u. ~ /
o~ N V)L
/ A\,W Hmum/ /r ! .,A)/m,_f \ \\\ \ v// A\
o /S SN )
s /S ~p s N\ Ny N
N F RN~/ 4 |
W oAy N\ ) \\ / ®
N NN NN
R M\\Sm N7 N
. IW WMN\ H ,”/IMMMM“WR%\ //_
\(O,//W \a\.v\ 7 p / o At..iuJ
e \\\\iknmw\\ .a—__. H <




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 15 of 64

Dash Panel
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0586 1 Control Assembly, Throttle/Choke
2 631-0076 1 Boot, Tilt Steer
3 631-3014 1 S Dash Panel
777120183 1 Graphic, Monitor Light Cover
4  759-3476A 1 S  Key, Ignition (Set of 2)
5 703-3072 1 /P Screen, Dash
6 703-3162 1 Plate, PTO Handle
7  710-0134 4 /P Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20 x .62
8 710-0294 2 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x .375 GR5
9  710-1260A 2 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 5/16-18 x .75
10 710-3013 3 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x .50 GR5
11 712-0237 1 S Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-24
12 712-0397 4 S  Wing Nut, 1/4-20 w/Bell Washer
13  723-0465 2 Seal, Screen
14  725-1346 1 S Nut, Ignition Switch, 5/8-32
15  725-1347 1 /P Cap, Ignition Switch
16 725-3159 1 S  Hour Meter
17  725-3256 1 S  Switch, PTO
18  726-0233 4 /P Nut, Push
19 731-3209 1 Steering Wheel
20 731-3210 1 Cover, Steering Wheel
21 731-3241 1 Handle, PTO Switch
22  736-3070 1 /P Washer, Flat, .34 x 1.5 x .10
23  783-0462 1 /P Bracket, PTO Switch Retainer
24  629-3069 1 S  Harness, PTO Adapter

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 16 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

o

L \lvm\\.,
ATHHHH
n/._ \ \ = X
/II/I' \ \“““““..
\
nw »
_// {\J - \ \ \

\ [,
Mﬂ\\LAWA o

~f Au.
_,llﬂﬂ,/.// .w .A v.Allln_ o
//HHHHMJ L & -
L \W.A o N_
P\ \W.- \
e \ /
e

\ 3 _IM// /.W Wv\ .H_o
AN P — HWHIWHWM — W!S . . .|l!..|l|.nlu..-|HM ©
g, O\ e 7 s
H ”ﬂ\ ||||| nHHnu%lwmww,@ - /W}é N»! - M
AL /W\ % /a /R i\nL
. e = A X; / \ . F m
mu‘HuuL\}unumli mk m\u o zy& \ \HIL. - J o
\ _‘\\WW_WJL.\\\\_ ) &,\ /Jmu.

A _ \\ m @iw,

e P O\

-\

..
I

V (Y] .\\_\\\\

Q7 N

WWW.mymowerparts.com

qw“--,_..wﬁ 3
_mw ) — ) upy P \ “nmm
| NN ﬂ“HHHIH'& /MWM““N\ \NN.
~ o 7 A
W , A g 27 V
G 7
S /ﬂ .nm\\;\mm“mmww..--ﬂmmww
Wy =
Jw \ \ ﬂm_ﬂ., mw\ \ . o \

L

! e e e e
\ & ---M&“\N-HHF“%J

S

/,,.MWHHUV_ .

|
(-
3

) \\ P\ —
/ , \ a « M h !
\H,\\\\\LL“.M Z = ,_H &2 . . ’,

N 4_ * o 3T ~phgr—
m.-.uv oo @ g , \M, .
= - c0 ]

I _
| j\ @@ Awmwwlr/// ool \ b
& | _ ﬂdw !
o™

Driveshaft And Engine Connections




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 17 of 64

Driveshaft And Engine Connections

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 629-3066 1 S  Harness, Wire
1 726-0154 4 S Tie, Pushmount Not shown
2 651-3003 1 Muffler Assembly
3 703-2823 1 Plate, Coupling Adapter
4  703-2909-0716 1 /P Plate, Engine Mounting
5 703-3080 1 Shield, Muffler Heat
6 703-3206 1 Plate, Regulator Mounting
7  710-0106 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.25 GR5
8  710-3206A 4 /P Screw, Hex Cap, M8-1.25 x 25 GR8.8
9  710-0599 6 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp, 1/4-20 x .5
10  710-0607 4 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp, 5/16-18 x .5
11  710-1062 4 Screw, Hex Cap, Lock 1/4-20 x 1.25 GR5
12 710-1062 4 Screw, Hex Cap, Lock 1/4-20 x 1.25 GR5
13  710-1304 3 Screw, Countersink Machine, M8-1.25 x 55MM
14  710-1313 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, M10-1.5 x 35MM
15  710-3038 6 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x .875 GR5
16  712-0271 2 /P Nut, Hex Sems, 1/4-20
17  712-0429 6 S  Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 5/16-18
18  718-3094 1 Shaft, Drive, 27.75 Long
18 759-3764 2 /P Drive Barrels Kit Not shown (2 used per
tractor)
19  722-3022 1 S Foam Tape 46" Lg
20 725-1717 1 S  Switch, Key,
21  725-3164A 1 S  Switch, Plunger
22  725-3166 1 S  Switch, Snap Mount
23  725-3191A 1 S  Switch, Plunger
24  726-0205 6 /P Clamp, Hose
25  731-3220 1 S  Baffle, Lower Air
26 731-3230 1 Baffle, Upper Air
27  735-0650 1 Hose, Intake
28  726-3055 2 Clip, Fuel Line Retainer
29 736-0171 1 S  Washer, Lock, 7/16
30 703-3398 1 Shield, Lower Exhaust
31 736-3017 1 /P Washer, Flat, .417 x 1.5 x .225
32  746-3079 2 S  Cable, Choke and Throttle Control
33  750-3198 4 Spacer, Engine, 1.0 O.D, x .34 Lg
34  750-3201 1 Spacer, Crankshaft
35 751-0535-12 2 S  Fuel Line, 12 inches (Fuel Tank to Filter &
Filter to Pump)
35 751-0535-68 1 S  Fuel Line, 68" Lg (Fuel Pump to Engine)
36 KH-24-050-02 1 S  Filter, Fuel
37  751-3149 1 Pipe, Exhaust
38 751-3150 1 Pipe, Exhaust
39  756-3091A 2 /P Pulley Half
40  756-3099 1 Pulley, Center
41  KM-11060-2079 2 Gasket, Exhaust
42  KM-461F0600 4 Washer, Lock, 6MM
43  KM-311G0600 4 Nut, Hex, 6MM
44  KM-49040-2065 1 Pump, Fuel
45  725-1365 3 S  Bulb, Indicator
46  725-3243 2 Fuse, 25 Amp
47  721-0342

WWW.Myimower Baiestem



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before Page 18 of 64
Driveshaft And Engine Connections

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
48  725-1648 1 S Relay
49  759-3868 1 S  Cover, Fuse Box
50  759-3869 1 S  Box, Fuse
51 710-3138 1 /P Screw, Engine Ground, M8-1.25 x 16
52  710-3007 3 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp. #12-24 x .375

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 19 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Engine And Governor Control

e8]

A
\
\

\,
.
i

¥

2
~a
\_ \\

/
/

M~ O
y— ™

\\

;

B ©

(o)
~—

ﬁ

-~

/////
©w /,__.\
,,/ ,-._----z
///( fwmuuunuu.w ¥
3 )
) H (¢ Pt |
— U SV ;
_ (o ) vy
\,m +
0] A r
\ L
Am” ™ // jmmmw
) el

e lmv ] MM:IA
1\ Xk

[

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Engine And Governor Control

Page 20 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-16169-2092 1 Link, Choke
2 KM-16171-2065 1 Link
3  KM-39003-2064 1 Arm, Pivot
4  KM-39129-2043 1 Spring, Governor
5 KM-42036-2051 1 S Sleeve
6 KM-49103-2123 1 Arm, Governor
7 KM-49110-2073 1 Governor Assembly
8 KM-49113-2102 1 Panel, Control
9 KM-92002-2269 1 Bolt
10 KM-92037-2209 2 Clamp
11  KM-92143-2200 1 Collar, 6.8 x 10 x 20.5
12 KM-92144-2052 1 Spring
13  KM-92144-2287 1 Spring
14  KM-92150-2182 2 /P Bolt,5x18
15 KM-92200-2036 1 /P Washer
16 KM-92200-2070 2 Washer
17 KM-180B0616 1 Bolt, 6 x 16
18 KM-180B0635 1 Bolt, 6 x 35
19 KM-311B0600 1 S Nut, Hex
20 KM-411B0600 1 Washer, Plain

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 21 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Engine Electrical

w_ x
| i
\\\ / O ) 0 . .mww‘
e, \\ / __ .
Am)uu.,. {e) \\ _Qv \ P ﬁ me ”_ &
_ A > _,v &
- <t // Rpw. / y./
@ ol w - A /
(NN N
‘_ \/ A, \ )
\ \v_/ "W\
EN N\
o [N \
m e, ml .y
s X
....J . A /
ﬂmw //\\ I~
w. o
7
I.lr.;.....rflji...
]
vy fo)
\ \J
umwwu\ Aﬁu\ YMMUH.,”HHHHHHH“““V \MU wa_/ 4”
Ve Q —& S BN\ | y |
- v - - ,
— —,.,.,.rfu HH mn\u / @:.._i::_ / T~ \\ _%m, T
I~ r-!.mmm = v b \ mwmm‘. _.F ,_..Anmmv
Ty /. Ny / hnld 4
/ ol %MUV ey \wm..,-mvgmaa \.n_ / m
| AR mmmm%w,, T2 g“y 8 &
o Ty, - o’ G A5 P
\\wmr,.-is Jm.,._, //A\a ) ﬁ_,_\“mﬂ.i z \N A/ \‘ /y L [ 1755
- N 4 g L Y7/ 0N
a1 N = N e 2 ~ U
\\ ymmnn”nnuuuunmnlnaﬁunal m 5 A — _/xv.(wxw\.. \\wvv < A& m\\H
\ W ] /@)= v/
II ﬂhﬂ / £ A .uu“\ / ! { \\\
" e x‘mq I Hu, , tmm :mmw\\mnmw e/
e \\\ Ctaanr lm WWNM\.‘, h ‘w.//////
p \\\ Iy
( |
o0 =

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Engine Electrical

Page 22 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-11009-2766 1 Gasket, Temp. Switch
2 KM-11047-20369H 1 Bracket
3 KM-14083-2051 1 Cover, Flywheel
4  KM-21066-2070 1 Regulator, Voltage
5 KM-21119-2157 1 /P Igniter
6 KM-21121-2083 2 Coil, Ignition
7  KM-21130-2060 2 Cap, Spark Plug
8 KM-21193-2149 1 Flywheel Assembly
9 KM-26030-2073 1 Harness
10 KM-26030-2167 1 Harness
11  KM-27010-2170 1 S  Switch
12 KM-27010-2182 1 Switch
13  KM-59026-2054 1 Coil, Pulsing
14  KM-59031-2096 1 S  Cail, Charging
15 KM-59221-2099 1 Connector
16 KM-92009-2273 4 Screw
17  KM-92015-2167 1 Nut
18 KM-92022-1517 2 Washer
19 KM-92022-2245 1 Washer
20 KM-92027-1568 2 Collar, 8.3 x11.5x9
21  KM-92027-2096 2 Collar,6.2x78x5
22  KM-92070-2072 2 S  Plug, Spark
23 KM-92072-1195 2 Band
24  KM-92072-2003 2 Band
25 KM-92170-2056 1 Clamp
26 KM-130B0520 4 Bolt, Flanged, 5 x 20
27 KM-130B0614 4 Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 14
28 KM-130B0616 2 S Bolt, Flanged, 6 x 16
29 KM-225B0414 4 Screw, Pan, 4 x 14
30 KM-241B0406 1 Screw, Pan, 4 x 6
31 KM-510A5100 2 Key, Woodruff

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 23 of 64

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Fender And Running Board

= W /.
) L]k

T
7 HHJK -
=" ¢ .
n‘“ dW;//NHHV
T )
e, !

S

1
©

_

o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Fender And Running Board

Page 24 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 625-0023 1 S  Light Assembly, Rear RH Light Assembly
includes pigtail
725-3262 1 S  Bulb Only, Tail Light
725-3263 1 S  Bulb Only, Reverse Indicator Light
2 625-0024 1 S  Light Assembly, Rear LH Light Assembly
includes pigtail
725-3262 1 S  Bulb Only, Tail Light
725-3263 1 S  Bulb Only, Reverse Indicator Light
3 703-2977-0716 1 S  Running Board
777D00432 1 Graphic, Direct Drive
777120094 1 Graphic, Starting Instructions
777530017 1 Graphic, Warning
4  703-2978-0716 1 /P Fender
777D00431 1 S  Graphic, 3000 Series
5 710-0602 4 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 5/16-18 x 1.0
6  710-3013 14 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x .5 G R5
7  712-0324 6 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20
8  726-3057 4 S  Clip, Tail Light
9 731-3239 1 Cover, Lift Lever
10 731-3253 1 Flap, Lift Lever
11 735-0275 1 Pad. Floor LH
12 735-0276 1 Pad. Floor RH

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 25 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Frame And Hitch Plate

o \wM\“m“w/ /n«u
= I \e\
Y 72N
[aV] S \MI%\\ Yﬂ” Ml MWAT llllllllllllll
_/ /w x/!..wzmw x ,um _
/////, ‘M HMMM/ ﬁ“\\ / WVIT lllllll _hm. HH

il /‘ R
/ \ B AW N \ 7_,, \\L @
// \s MVA\ N WUN N / / ~ "
ya\y// 3 ﬁ &\ Vo \\\HHHHN\\

Jm Auymmﬂy ,,.//WM”/ /A M.uuy \ mwwuﬂ\\
|||||||||||| ..VAK M //I & .\..\N ° \ ~—
e\
0N e WX T
A ﬂ. ,,.v D 2 // Yol ©

9 / - Vv\ m ”H, \xxA n _ ~
; W N —
/ l-ﬂHA o/ ,// A/ W...\
\\..‘Aw mmmmmmﬂ,m// N%\M // /Nv.. e 4 _
- \.s g
[ NSNS _”7
NENZASR
N\ W\ / / ./// )
// /N,/,v\ / NS
o y// /w\ / \./v /. mf// ’
AN_ Ln MW \ nuuﬂ/ \\ / ..
~ 1/ AN
44 \ ,, \ ,/,{
P~z sm““\“.ll _ ) .w / /{
T > W\
N PO ,{A S\
AN
/ﬂ | \\\ o m. - /vwm, //% %// o . Q/
\ o \ muﬂ*l
[ \XV. Aﬂ_\\\yum/{ /,/ ﬂW//
1\ 28 N \\CE
o \“unnaxg Vw o P .m@/ /// = wrn
2 BN
<r \\HML‘W. _AMMH llllllll %l lll.nwtim /.v Xﬂw/ N
P - S R 2, LIS N
S ,,,//@, oy ,wa ]
, © ,7 7

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Frame And Hitch Plate

Page 26 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0446A-0716 1 S  Frame Assembly
2 603-0463A-0716 1 S  Bumper, Front
777D00585 1 Graphic
3  703-3546-0716 1 Hitch Plate
777120773 1 Graphic, Trans. Release
777530265 1 Graphic, Trans. QOil
4  710-0623 4 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 3/8-16 x .75
5  710-0599 3 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x .5
6 710-0617 2 Screw, Round Hd., 3/8-24
7 710-3131 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/2-13 x 1.0 GR5
8 710-1260A 4 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 5/16-18 x .75
9 712-3027 2 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
10 712-3083 2 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13
11 726-0211 8 S  Speed Nut, U-Type, 5/16-18
12 732-3002 1 S  Spring, Extension
13 735-0653 1 Flap, Intk.
14  736-0342 3 Washer, Flat, .283 x .75 x .030
15 738-0704 2 S  Shoulder Screw, .312 x .18
16  747-3336 1 Rod, Front Latch
17  710-3038 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x .875
18  711-1333 1 Shaft, Frame Brace
19 736-3008 2 S  Washer, Flat, .344 x .75 x .12
20 703-3417-0716 1 Bracket, Running Board LH
21 703-3418-0716 1 Bracket, Running Board RH

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 27 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Front Axle

_!Tm m

[eg]
4V}

h A

¢
{ wwm““

(@

@br_\) mu@& \

Ty

m@@ gy
T TS
- @)- mri
X — ) p ) \M\WK

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Front Axle

Page 28 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 603-0426-0637 1 S  Axle, RH Steering
2 603-0427-0637 1 S  Axle, LH Steering
3 710-1039 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-24 x 1.0 GR8
4  710-3085 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16 x 3.5 GR5
5 711-1141 1 Shaft, Splined
6  712-0355 2 S Nut, Hex Center Lock, 3/8-24
7  712-0431 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16
8 712-3103 2 Nut, Hex Flange Lock, M12 x 1.75
9 712-3104 1 Nut, Hex - RH, M12 x 1.75

10  712-3105 1 Nut, Hex - LH, M12 x 1.75

11  716-0102 2 S Snap Ring, 1.0 Dia. Shaft

12 716-0188 1 /P Retaining Ring, Internal, 2.0

13 719-3119 1 S  Pivot Axle

14  719-3120 1 Axle Carrier

15 721-0462 1 /P Seal, Grease, 1.31x 1.0

16  723-0462 1 Ball Joint, 122MM x 1.75 RH

17  723-0463 1 Ball Joint, 122MM x 1.75 LH

18 736-0163 2 S  Washer, Flat, 1.03 x 1.62 x .030

19 736-0247 1 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x 1.25

20  737-3000 3 S  Fitting, Lube, 3/16 Drive

21 741-0131 1 S  Bearing, Ball

22  741-0363 1 S  Bearing, Needle

23  741-0558 4 S  Bearing, Flange

24 747-3348A 1 /P Tie Rod, M12 x1.75 RH & LH

25  748-3074 1 Steering Arm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 29 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Front PTO

&
» - \mnw%xwmy;w/
.“nunnnmm\v.mmmx ~ h _Am \mwm\“\w,ﬂA ///”H/
—@- K\
AN\ BN
r -7 NS
= e \\¢\ YA
_ \\\ ; P / \)%W/M”/Xm“,ﬂwmm_ L 7”
//'/I \\ \\, mM““ \\ \”WWwWWﬂMN_\ e T
.Hw S ,I/HNAH\ , S B | p S (\V(
oo
= J e RN
N g — /// W/ v// @y m
. & il..Jm“ﬂ N g
b \ 3 WORY S
o m ] w / /A/ /”Wn/ ;wr
DA T w7 3
[ V/ W R umm... ;;;;;;; MWWNHHHL ™ 0
I NN W a ; %
X ' QR BN
& V/ N LA T ) w
L\ T N T e o
o\ /*E,,,mw.,\mmy@..T...hﬁ@u | s
L— Wl&vimm_\ mh,/ amW m_mwwu,v V ,_V ............. 1 o
~ W' hMIVlJ " oY » - W
" AN mmu_ N f ) 2
—\\\\\\L“Q,V..,/flmmlwl,,l. J mu/\ munnlwmmuwrarpli!.!. M,._ O
VNI a0 I &
Y 7N ™
\ / \ . -
%V /, nmmmu_\ \ N MU% y
- / nmuﬂul -
Yy _ m
llllll > mwmlm.m_\L P :
llllll — Mﬂl]ﬂ ) e
_\ IAM_ vunuuv
o™ / (V i
A“u .II\\ \\\MMMMMMWII M
e
74
_\\.m ) A@mwv /
0 D =
A -
e d ¢
- s
;
\\
R )
[Xe] e




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Front PTO

Py,
4
H*

Part Number

Qty SIPIF

Page 30 of 64

Description

©oo~NOoO U~ WNE

603-0442-0637

759-3867

703-3009-0637
703-3161-0716
703-3165-0637

710-0237
710-0514
710-0520
710-0623
711-1196
712-0324
712-0431
714-0104
716-0102

732-0470A

738-0213

738-0706B

738-3056
741-0491
747-3322
751-3158
754-3084
756-3092
756-3094

/P
/P
/P
/P
/P
/P
/P

/P

VOTOOLOWNT

RPRPRRPRPRPANWONRRPRRPNRPRENRNNRRRRRE
nwm

Bracket, Idler

Bracket Assembly, Brake

Bracket, PTO Mounting

Bracket, Actuator

Belt Guide

Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-24 x .625 GR5
Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16 x 1.0 GR5
Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16 x 1.5 GR5
Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 3/8-16 x .75
Ferrule, Brake Adjustment

Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 1/4-20

Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16

Pin, Internal Cotter

Snap Ring, 1.0 Dia Shaft

Spring, Extension, .530 x 4.74
Shoulder Screw, .498 x 1.45
Shoulder Screw, .375 x .28
Shoulder Screw

Bearing, Nylon Flange

Rod, PTO Brake

Vacuum Actuator

V-Belt, A-Section x 37.63 (Set of two belts)
Pulley, PTO Drive. 6.75-Double
Pulley, Flat Idler, 4.0

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 31 of 64

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Front Wheels

w
Ty} .

_ :..;f,..,__-ramvmmw

o
e —— P
—
S

5

S
P
e .

; ll,xl
”~

T
e
VAN
”"“,uwa
N s

.mmﬂnmm_n = nu_- \_

e
ot S,

/

V.Y\ o,

\\ ™ " w’ l:r!/ xu.aanr;:.,irrruuu
% A

AN

// y \N

>

o0

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 32 of 64

Front Wheels

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  734-3053-0499 2 S  Rim Assembly, Wheel
2 734-3193 2 S  Tire, Turf, 16 x 7.5 x 8.0
3 737-0224 2 Lube Fitting
4 741-3002 4 S Bearing, Ball
5 710-3126 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/2-13 x 1.0 GR5
6  731-3020 2 S  Hubcap
7  734-0255 2 S  Valve, Tubeless Air
8 736-0179 2 S  Washer, Flat, .531 x 1.25x .1
9  736-3095 2 S  Washer, Flat, .535 x 1.92 x .060

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

M_.u \\\\\.. ...... .,;,//
© /
N
@ /7 \
!/ )
) // f
o / \
© <t !/
o " / \,_
? %
L A /
\\ ...// / " [ M/
/9 _ © \ \
\
m\ / /,
B ,/
~— , AR \
. ) )
\ W/ /..umnn{./.rv
q
.,
s T /)
_%{\ J———— y / ,,u \\
, /&
- 3
\m-mwummm““
\\\Mm\\
/{\
/ s - -
L) g s W
® X T F--
o S , v
D LRI /J, “u s A
m ///, “Mmmnuuuvul ~ / \va \w. 4 o nn‘.n. - T
o3 " v /ﬂ, m..m e \\ xMA ”
(@) _ i \“\ A
S 0 Hm 7 y
- , |
B WMMH““M MWMW T B . ‘__\ _ . \ a " a
M N i= —— \......\\...\ _\\.. ‘“N . n\\\ wv
T N
-~ | e
ﬁhv n”;’_ [
e
m W -
S
0 —
o o
Y=
o™ LL

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before Page 34 of 64
Fuel Tank
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 726-0205 2 /P Clamp, Hose
2 731-3268 1 Trim, Tank Protector
3  735-0149 1 S  Bushing, Rubber
4  751-0535-12 1 S  Fuel Line 12" Lg
5 751-3124B 1 S Cap, Fuel
6 751-3144A 1 S Tank, Fuel, 4.5 Gallon
7 751-3161 1 Sensor, Low Fuel
751-3146 1 S  Grommet
8 751-3162A 1 /P Fitting, Fuel Pickup

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 35 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

oV EEY
<t . 7// \\\\Akmwv‘AM\l//”,va
o 4_| ///._.,A\m.\ ,,/ // //
) - _ T T T /7T 7 \ NN
_ \\\\ Ny \“N mm / \\\ J 1y / ...\V) “ \ //
N \i““mmn 3““ \_ 5y / J pad W G N S N
“\ \NU@\ \ “ \\\WW ,\\ \W xm | \ / “_ /,// / )/// // //w
mwmm i/ m“\ \ %\ 4 “..H““Hmmmm / y \m@“\_ A\ﬁ =\ v / / //v \memy
o | e - 7. .Nmm. ) S Uit \ \J / =
/ / VAN \ \ \A
e 2% i 1,_ \ \ N ” w“\ (@)
%mn AR N B / (&)
/ﬁv A/ \|||....&.i,\\\\ M S
\Mw \\\\\\.‘MV IIIII N Al m
T /
o . e
REPes / R
[ = R mﬂ-.u/ f %
_ T R,.:-. N )
/ //lsr / cﬁ, \\\\ mrw M
\ﬂ.,.\\, — - = i.% ﬁ m
/N : >
\\ \ / S
[ \MMW,/ \
(el \ /NM/// ,, - o o)
2 fﬁ% / \““mm_“/m”/ \ n u.ﬂwummmv\z/ T
c ,mum «.\“mm“ /// 7 b
© 2\ 4 / / / | — \
o Ry ch \ \
= 2l \ /A ‘ﬂ /7 A\ - L \
)] m,mvmvuy W // Vi \““nn“v\ \ // Aﬂ\\\ M y
2 ) /f W
Ann ) // \ \\ / ”,,”/ //#/ \\
= \ N
5 \ N\ \VA
g ANy VP
g Y \ A\
e /um\



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Hood, Grill And Side Panels

Page 36 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  759-3865-0499 1 Hood w/Support Rod Assembly
2  703-2946-0499 1 Side Panel, RH
3 703-2947-0499 1 Side Panel, LH
4  703-2950-0499 1 Grille, Series 3000
777120314 1 /P Graphic, Warning
5 703-2984-0716 1 Support, Grille - RH
6  703-2985-0716 1 Support, Grille LH
7  703-3070-0499 1 S  Bracket, Upper Hood
8 703-3071 2 Bracket, Rod Retainer
9 703-3101-0716 1 S  Support, Hood
10 710-0351 8 /P Screw, Truss Hd, Tapp, #10-16 x .5
11 710-0607 10 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 5/16-18 x .5
12 732-0470A 1 S  Spring, Extension
13  625-0053 1 S  Headlight Assembly (Lens glued to reflector)
725-0963 2 S  Bulb, Headlight
725-1649 2 S  Socket Assembly, Headlight
14  726-0139 2 /P Nut, U-type Speed, #10
15 726-3056 4 Latch, 1/4 Turn
16  731-3227 1 Mount, Side Panel/Grille RH
17  731-3228 1 Mount, Side Panel/Grille LH
18  731-3229 4 Fastener, Grille Mount
19 732-0936 4 Clip, Spring
20  732-0937 4 Spring, Compression
21  736-0400 2 S  Washer, Flat, .194 x .62 x .063
22  747-3337A 1 /P Rod, Upper Hood
23  747-3338 1 Rod, Lower Hood
24  777D03265 1 /P Graphic, Hood - RH
777D03266 1 /P Graphic, Hood - LH
25  777D03277 2 Graphic, 3208
26 1 UNKNOWN

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 37 of 64

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Hydraulic Steering Pump

9\

% 4\
N

.

; SR
B

el
A B

LY

/ o el——
\ (P
/ \ m;
A
LI i

, | Aﬂ,_\h,h\ T
' o o N
.\\\\ o2 o /_
1! “ .\\ ,r.\v p— Ea] :

-
- .

VTS L
LYo o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Hydraulic Steering Pump

Page 38 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 ET-14543-002 1 Screw, Hex Cap, 1.57" Lg.
2  ET-64455-000 1 Seal Kit (Includes All Parts Marked Ref. 2)
3  ET-22991-003 1 S  Gerotor Assembly
4  ET-22919-005 1 Spacer, .240 Lg.
5 ET-22918-000 1 Drive
6 ET-9199-000 1 Plug, Manual Check
7  ET-285020-140 1 Ball, Manual Check
8 ET-64457-000 1 Bearing Kit
9 ET-64456-000 1 Spring Kit, Centering
10 ~N/A 1 Spool, Sleeve and Housing Not Available as

Replacement Parts. Order Complete Steering
Pump

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 39 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Hydraulic Valve And Lines

[{e]

Rl

iy
NLY
—TH
| =
=

_H” . HH
[
o SR S——
1L
- o
Ql _,
_ g ™
\|
AN
N |
‘Y\w —
(¢ /// i
AN
N AN
N
AN /
RGN / /
AN )
N S
SN S ﬁ
APNN, e
RN o«
[ N
<t
[a|

1

A

N/// h
///V.y..ﬂ

/

\ .&\

AN
Y
AN
WAV,
e \%AA/

- (8] b Hmmm,r
QA
el
~— gid
I/.uw\“\\
AT
« AMM\\ S~
s
(
L
w\ <
& \
- ® W
. A/{aamW <
TN S A
. 0
¢ A\\
o
\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Hydraulic Valve And Lines

Page 40 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 703-1801 2 Bracket, Valve Mounting
2 703-1802 2 Clamp, Side Valve
3  703-1803 2 S  Clamp, Double Valve
4 703-3154 1 S Bracket, Lift Valve
5 710-0597 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x 1.0 GR5
6  710-0641 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x 2.25 GR5
7  710-3013 5 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x .50 GR5
8 710-3083 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18 x 1.375 GR5
9 712-0429 1 S Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 5/16-18

10 712-3027 4 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20

11 717-3452 1 Valve, Hydraulic

12 721-0492 4 O-Ring, Backup

13 721-3021 6 S O-Ring

14  726-0197 3 Cable Tie

15  727-3056 1 T-Fitting, 9/16-18 Thrd.

16 727-3130 1 Tube, Hydraulic (Pump to Strng)

17  727-3131 1 Tube, Hydraulic (Aux. from Strng)

18 727-3162 1 Tube, Hydraulic (Strng Return)

19 727-3160 1 Tube, Hydraulic (Aux Return)

20 727-3161 1 /P Tube, Hydraulic (Return to Pump)

21  731-3259 1 Knob, Lift

22  735-3007 3 S  Rubber Spacer

23  741-0491 2 Bearing, Nylon Flange

24 747-3349A 1 /P Handle, Center Lift Valve

25  748-3081A 1 /P Link, Lift

26  748-3082 1 Clamp, Handle

27  721-0493 3 O-Ring, .426 x .566 x .070

28 710-0751 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x .62 GR5

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 41 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

ission

Hydrostatic Transm

" IR coeee e B

o g

,/ \ 2
: e
S
Pl = inn aﬁ

~ A
//J..,.V,N
R\
N
N
\ AWLW - 4_ //
\ o0 Enad J_
o
AN
N
\
\
\ ®
N\

TN
R
PN DN NN

4 A N
A

4 s \“\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before Page 42 of 64
Hydrostatic Transmission

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 759-3968 /P/IF Pump Shaft Serivce Kit
HG-51206 /P Shaft, Pump with Splined Adapter End
2 HG-2000022 /P Ring, Wire Retaining
3  HG-2000038 /P Ring, Retaining
4  HG-2000023 /P Spacer
5 HG-2000032 /P Bearing, Ball
6 HG-2000036 S  Seal, Lip
7  HG-2000037 /P Seal, Lip
8 HG-2000014 /P Arm, Trunnion
9 HG-2000015 /P Guide, Slot

10 HG-2510097

11  HG-50552

12 HG-2000024

13  HG-2000025

14  HG-2510014

15 HG-2000007

16 ~N/A

17 HG-2510098

18 HG-50641

19 HG-2000061

20 HG-50203

21  HG-2510013

22  HG-9004100-1430
23  HG-2510083

24  HG-50761

25 HG-2510050

26 HG-2510034

27 HG-2510081

28  HG-2510082

29 HG-2510012

30 HG-9005110-4400
31 HG-2510090

32 HG-50969

33 HG-9007314-0808

Housing Assembly
/P Bearing Assembly, Thrust Ball
/P Washer, Block Thrust
/P Spring, Block
/P Kit, Pump Cylinder Block
/P Shaft, Motor
Not Used In This Application
/P Kit, Center Section
Pin
/P Gasket, Center Section
Swashplate, Variable
/P Kit, Motor Cylinder Block
/P O-Ring
S  Kit, Auxiliary Charge Pump
/P Gerotor & Housing Assembly
/P Kit, Check Valve
/P Kit, Check Valve w/.044 Orifice
Kit, Check Relief
Kit, Auxiliary Relief Valve
/P Kit, Bypass Valve
Plug, 7/16-20
/P Kit, Auxilary Filter
Screw, Flange Head Cap, M8 x 60
/P Screw, Socket Head Cap

34 HG-9005110-3100 Plug, 5/16-24
35 HG-50994 S Cover, Filter
36 HG-50408 /P Pin

37 HG-2000044 /P Shim, Charge Pump

RPRPRRPRPRRPNRPRPONRPNRPRRPRRPRRPRPREPREPNRPRRPRPNRPRRPRPREPNNNRPRRPRPRRERRPRPREPREIANRR

38 ~N/A O-Ring-Order Seal Kit HG-2510010

39 ~N/A O-Ring-Order Seal Kit HG-2510010

40 ~N/A O-Ring-Order Seal Kit HG-2510010
HG-2510010 /P Kit, Overhaul Seal (Includes Ref. Nos. 1, 2, 3,

4,6,7,19, 22, 38, 39 & 40)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 43 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Lower Power Steering

N /\
AN N éxa

& a D
\.‘ NN ,m/v w:mw. W, 8

\ ~ 2 m 8\ m
ﬁ // / — /AA \ WVU\ 4/ m w \\
V\J A&\

/Amuwv _ /V/ /AIQU QU\ S YWW.‘\N lllllllllll NM\

m&,.w /

Ammmw AW

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Lower Power Steering

Page 44 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 703-3015-0716 1 Plate, Steering Pump Port
2  703-3189-0716 1 /P Bracket, Cylinder Mounting
3 710-0514 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16 x 1.0 GR5
4  710-3138 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap M8-1.25 x 16 MM GR5
5 710-3140 4 Screw, Hex Cap, M6 x 14MM
6 712-0431 2 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16
7  712-3103 2 Nut, Hex Flange Lock, M12 x 1.75
8 712-3104 2 Nut, Hex, M12 x 1.75 RH
9 717-3424 1 Cylinder, Steering

10 717-3442 1 S  Pump, Hydraulic Steering

11 723-0462 2 Ball Joint, 122MM x 1.75 RH

12 727-3012 1 /P Fitting, 90 Degree Elbow

13 727-3126 1 Hose, Front Steering

14  727-3127 1 Hose, Rear Steering

15  727-3159 1 Fitting, 45 Degree

16 736-3084 1 /P Washer, Flat, .51 x 1.12 x .060

17  721-0493 2 O-Ring, .426 x .566 x .070

18  736-0329 4 S  Washer, Lock, 1/4"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 45 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Lubrication

-
-
-

AN\

\-.i.ﬂ“ﬂﬂl_v.\ v e

ettt

A%_v —

i Blae”” \11\\

"

v

.l\\ll\l-‘v_ﬂl‘u_

-

(4|
o™
\,I,I,.,/ g
) _
, \\ .mm
- S
‘..\ O\

P N\

/ 14 [< r./ﬁmm”/ e //,/ //// -
(o A N\R
AN e W N U™

ANE: ) )

/ N 2,
(/X T N J / b
_A‘ \\ /v..f \\ V&4 /
.4/ 7 V}.J\.J\ _AN
.JAI \\ _\ \ -~
Iﬂ.fA ! / \\

L N Amw

—

&
W

) I 4. ! ”_m..v
) 2 \\...\\\\\\. o
- O
— - -
~— , %mmm,,mymww

YAED
”KM. Aflunu.“MMMiﬁ

ﬂda_\a\r

T

m“mrw \

(%=
\\ ‘wnv \““\h
e \\““\
e @
- .
/{I:f,,,M
)
- o
—
nnll,‘...ll\\l
II{;
l-.ll..lfl-
-
..,
SN
H”ﬂnu. PN < 3
e ") WAl
.S \\)Ax /\.. -
Anmm\ -7 A
B N
-.it... e M_\ w.
I{!....III p s L
| g
e} [ aJ
e Ao - -
|
(9]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 46 of 64

Lubrication
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-13045-2051 1 Receiver, Oll
2 KM-13107-2099 1 Shatft, Oil Pump
3 KM-13183-2419 1 Plate
4 KM-14024-2113 1 Cover, Oil Pump
5 KM-16115-2090 1 Cap, Oil Filler
6 KM-16154-2053 1 Rotor, Pump Inner
7 KM-16154-2054 1 Rotor, Pump Outer
8 KM-49065-2071 1 S  Filter, Ol
9 KM-49065-2072 1 Screen, Oil Filter
10 KM-52005-2120 1 /P Dipstick, Engine Oil
11  KM-59051-2114 1 Gear, Spur
12 KM-92005-2059 1 S Fitting, Oil Drain
13 KM-92042-014 2 Pin
14  KM-92055-2086 1 O-Ring
15 KM-92066-2235 1 Plug
16 KM-92143-2187 2 Collar,8.2x10x 10
17 KM-92144-2053 1 S  Spring, Relief Valve
18 KM-130B0614 3 Bolt, Flanged
19 KM-130B0820 2 Bolt, Flanged
20 KM-214B0512 2 Screw, Pan
21  KM-600A1300 1 Ball, Steel
22 KM-670B2011 1 O-Ring

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 47 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Pedestal And Connections

/
\
\ WW,
vy | "o %
oy i / Nw %2
/1) /K I
) ) o
\7 4 RN AW
@ / /vmv yy_., @ y
\\\ -
N
@ / .m,.w ||||| ||||anmmmnnu,.|. \\\n
o _ip:; A/\% e “\
s lllll'-.,_XvN, V/\ \“\ \
_ 1V ~
llllllllllllllll ..IN Ww \\\
e’ 1/
MN“ \ ~ \\
_, / \u\ Lo
7 Py Ql -
Im— o Q ~
= ] \_
Sp] E2\, o - \A\\\
—...i B g ,\“\\ g ‘\ NG m'\,\
T = @ /m ,.Nuw <% Rm@q
2 = U N, NN
- 2 A NS v
. _// \\ “m% &Amwvﬂ/ m@.uw ww, v
i A o N ///
o O, J% \w@m L G

o= \\\ .ﬂu_yaf N /

= vm )
T 7_\ o0
- ﬁ R

. /l../,
/./

\\.

.__%

EA

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Pedestal And Connections

Page 48 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0386A-0637 1 /P Pedestal Assembly
2 603-0587 1 Handle, Tilt
3 710-0136 4 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x 1.75 GR5
4  710-0597 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x 1.0 GR5
5 710-1260A 6 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 5/16-18 x .75
6 711-1180 1 Shaft, Lower Steering
7  712-0324 6 /P Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 1/4-20
8 714-0104 2 S  Pin, Internal Cotter
9 716-0115 1 S Ring, Retaining, .56 Dia Shaft
10  723-0467 1 Strap, Battery (Includes Ref No. 14)
11 725-3255 1 S  Battery
12 731-3225 1 Lever, Park Brake
13  731-3226 1 Lever, Cruise
14  732-0696 2 Hook, Wire Rectangular
15  732-0870 1 S  Spring, Compression, .676 x 2.57
16 732-0932 2 Spring, Extension
17  735-0258 1 Boot, Tilt Wheel Coupling
18  735-0269 1 Boot, Shaft Cover
19  736-3020 2 S  Washer, Flat, .271 x .63 x .065
20 738-3164 1 Shaft, Upper Steering
21  741-3085 1 Bearing, Sleeve, 1.44 x 1.5 x .812
22  747-3327 1 Rod, Cruise Control
23  747-3328 1 Rod, Parking Brake
24  747-3354 1 Rod, Cruise/Brake Pivot
25  748-3067 1 Housing, Tilt Wheel Coupling
26  748-3068 1 Coupling Half, Bottom
27  748-3069 1 Coupling Half, Top
28  748-3083 1 Index, Tilt Steering
29  748-3084 1 S  Block, Tilt Steering
30 736-0275 2 S  Washer, Flat, .344 x .688 x .065

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 49 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Piston And Crankshaft

-
s
GToEEE

;,/ﬂJW/ /xemmJW_ -IIIII...II“N‘

e < /

zrw) 4 m WV k“\\x}mmr \\\_‘_
) § Y /

X \ \\....,
_o_ﬁv /,, Aﬁmum.\

.--Illllllll

__||J|J|.,.|llll|.r||.-_. \\ \

i {

P
iy 7d

.
s

-
,

e, e

\ R

I

_

o

=

Ty
//
P
\‘.m/ o
7NN
7 ||...||||\\\
“\.IIJI
/ e
\\vil.\\.“,,
VD
T
\ \\\ ” \..\ o
(hiﬂﬁ hh { p
N
/
\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Piston And Crankshaft

Page 50 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 KM-13001-2136 2 Piston, Std.
KM-13029-2108 2 Piston, .25 O.S.
KM-13029-2109 2 Piston, .50 O.S.

2 KM-13002-1013 2 Pin, Piston

3  KM-13008-6025 2 Ring Set, Std.
KM-13025-6007 2 Ring Set, .25 O.S.
KM-13025-6008 2 Ring Set, .50 O.S.

4  KM-13251-6022 2 S  Rod Assembly, Connecting
KM-13251-6026 2 Rod Assembly, Connecting .50 U.S.

5 KM-49119-2130 1 Crankshatft

6 KM-59051-2112 1 Gear, Spur

7  KM-92002-2053 4 Bolt, Connecting Rod

8 KM-92036-021 4 Retaining Ring, Piston Pin

9 KM-551A0408 2 Pin, Dowel

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 51 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Rear Wheels

ﬁw.
e \wmw...m:wmmwumwuuuuuu

P e
g e

. s

. \m\ = uﬁmmuuur” /- i
;T / o

\-

\
R

e T

p
D
/ syl S |
\\ f Ah ““mwmmmmmummmgmmnf/: M\ / /ﬂﬂﬂ/ UT._...!.,.:..
\ AR X ]
F AN ESK A A\ o
/ \ // ,,um“nunuﬂwmummu RN Jﬂ,/l / /l :
N ANVAN N R\
\ // ///// ” . /WMMI /”II ,_,,_
// /l“// -.Mﬂ..”/\ , ./.._” k : -
NN
- ., el xmmmn /)
| A . — Ty Y
\III.IIll...ll.lllllll\l-..lll.-" #/ - .....-.....l.r..ll.quul.ll\\\ - \\“\
\ /y T \ \\\\\
A — \
\ /
\
\/
.,uuuur:: .\\\\
f...IHHH"HHHHHuu“Hn\\ //
N /
//” /

N
A\
N

/1!.....11.1111
nruluyyﬂ/

| N

\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 52 of 64

Rear Wheels
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 734-3194 2 S Tire, Turf, 24 x 10.5-12
2  634-3037B-0499 2 /P Rim Assembly, Wheel
3  734-0255 2 S  Valve, Tubeless Air
4  712-3050 8 /P Lug Nut, 7/16-14

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 53 of 64

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Seat Assembly

AT
yd ﬂ/ ///
S /// /
s
/ / // /
\\ ,” W /, \mv
o) LA\ \ //
/- (=t =
/ TN YO L \“\ \\\Nw““\m““
\ \: ?w .HWJV-\V_ J...\“\ 7 \ “ /
/ \\\A &, . Q\ ,1 u Y .&mv o /, __ _ /
/ / i S g A A
\ / /V\\\\ / u < \_7 Wr “.p\\\\ ] o \ \ // /// \
, VAN =y " AN
/ 7\ e o) e o A““\\ \\
f— _.fm?{;w - N TN W o O
s _mJ ) @ " e,/” AR R T A \IL
e " = ,/ LTI T — NI \ Z
/ nh ”aw N\ \ 2 \Wt ,VW\ .,M// i \ =
/e e “ N\ |\ \ WA CNT#
/) S _ 7\ wu? \ O\ =) VI/ AR\ Q
/72 m___ggg_?& \ v VA ,, W= YA VAN T
/ \ \\\\ ’ / / ” ﬁ i .ﬂﬁ“ a ,?,\ynu- Pw \ m-., Y /”” \“\ /- /N/W” -
74 /s —7 LAY A\ Ve &y
\\ \w\ / )/ [ \ AA m A/:Lm/ :- ~ ”” - ./ = -.,\H‘.m e \Rm \ W ) &
\ ) \\“ \ q \__ \\ .u_ / ; \ma.... / // \v 1..tm w_ ///m ;;1 wé \ ) \/ - /mmw F_ ,r/_ 4 _,r. M@\ M_w_
A/ AHMN"#}...Q . ) / \m \mem_msm_ﬁuﬁ-} \\n“\.HMW\ /ot _.,--{” /Y\ Y/ “\\ /,# = \\A\H / m” \\ \ “\x \\ y S
I - 7 )\ m\ “\ '/ y// / AX \ ””,w \ \/v\““““w \W“\ ,
o [ > e - ,..,y \ . 7/ ,,--f \ Y ¥ S
i Lu, T ’ -\\..xn wvu@ :7 v OAN /ﬁf -@f\\ / \‘\ /
[ [ \ ) oAV LY \“\ /)
o Q0 5 A\ / _A. NN / o \\ /vy /
-— A= Y Rm\ L // // ___\ \“\ \\ \\ \\
o= SWNANNT S
\\\\ /m \ \ \\l, N - \\C \\\\ /
r ,,0\ N \\ \ / ‘\
M N\ v/ \
/””M/ V V.M..\“ \\\ \““““\\ \\ /
/”WWWN““ / \w“\w} /
N \\\\ J /
...nnunAAlllﬂ m-_‘\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Seat Assembly

Page 54 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 703-3166A-0637 1 /P Bracket, Seat Switch
2  703-3173-0637 1 /P Bracket, Switch Mounting
3 703-3431 1 /P Track, Seat, w/Latch
4  703-3208 1 Track, Seat, w/o Latch
5 710-0748 2 /P Screw, Pan Torx Hd., #12-14 x.5
6 710-1636 4 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x .62
7  710-1669 4 Screw, Pan Torx Hd. 5/16-18 x 1.0
8 712-3004A 4 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
9  714-0507 1 S  Pin, Cotter, 3/32 x .75
10 726-0211 4 S  Speed Nut, U-Type, 5/16-18
11  731-3240A 1 S Base, Seat
12 731-3244 1 Lid, Tlbx
13  732-1001 1 Spring, Compression
14  732-0869A 2 /P Spring, Compression
15 735-0271 2 S  Bumper
16  747-3357A 1 /P Rod, Seat Pivot
17  757-3010B 1 S  Seat, High Back
777D03268 1 Graphic, Reflector
777D01782 1 /P Graphic, USA
18  757-3009 1 Armrest, Seat - Set

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 55 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Starter

- \
9, /
g _ \ ,/,
y he U \
o (D5 \
/—. ‘..AA J.’\\ “ \W\\ AAHRAWM”VJ/“\\ //
SN ) N\ \
s Il :,w \ e \
,\m““a,,umm..mmmnmmum\ \\ \m““ \ A “nnﬁﬂp.“‘uxwﬁ NWW..., A\
el \A VTN \
f.rrw\!hnaf N Ah / \ \
= ﬂw wm_”.mumn“ \ //
T /,. TN //
7z \
: " ,../
o 1 ™~ L.V.Am“\\‘wu //,
\ A —~ \
\ \ £ \
\ \ {eT) : \
/// /’ Amm__nwlu mmmmmmmmmwmv //_/_ hh.mul..\\\ \\\\\ \Gu/ ///.
| RFS o & tom \
\ KU o ,
/// // e \\Ml \.MI _ //(
..,_., \ ) mmvv L\‘“mm“n\rfw”v mw,
\ A I b
\ - AN a| 4 ,”., - 4
\ & \ PN
/ " [ o P o
T /, _/ ) \ A\
a2 k A
@ VLS W .
mmw //..m /MHH..I. ") /. / e
ﬂ \ rmmm;www mw w // // M — A Yo
/ ;ﬁw T \ o Ny
\ \ urw. Qe = 3OO
\ / m.\,m A2 / NN
/m,w N | Af,.,,,./ ,,,/ ,,// nmwr
\ /.anmu_ "\ /,/, // /r/rm .A// s
\ N VAT N\
// \Mu f_, \ // v.ulllv‘.uuwu \ N
o — o \ 7wy \\
\, " M, A g V,\FWM \ \
\ N\ , < b\w = \\
X Uﬁ w N\
\ =X oA
- \ ,”,, @

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Page 56 of 64

Starter
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-13081-2108 1 Clutch Ass'y.
2 KM-13091-2068 1 Holder, Brush
3 KM-13168-2131 1 Lever, Shift
4  KM-14024-2205 1 Cover,
5 KM-16073-2098 1 Insulator
6 KM-16146-2186 1 Cone, Nose
7 KM-16146-2187 1 Cap, End
8 KM-21039-2059 4 Brush
9 KM-21040-2052 4 Spring, Brush
10 KM-21080-2054 1 Armature
11 KM-21163-2101 1 S  Starter, Complete
12 KM-27010-2122 1 Switch, Solenoid
13 KM-32085-2097 1 Stopper (Includes Ref No.17)
14  KM-92002-2277 2 Bolt, Thru
15 KM-92015-2146 2 Nut
16 KM-92015-2147 2 Nut
17 KM-92033-2081 1 Ring, Snap
18 KM-130B0830 2 Bolt, Flanged
19 KM-317B0800 2 Nut, Hex 8 MM
20 KM-461F0800 2 S  Washer, Spring, SMM

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 57 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

- Differential

ission

Transm

<t

o /
{

€T ™ P
] /rzmw Y P~

XN _ 1 0
FxT 8

&

[ P
B x‘mw .Am.mxwm ¥
~ / B M_
— Lw,,wm\
[e)) / ” =]
e

[Te] P
\ ©

v ©
)

- —

I\IL'A \/i A7
r N u, N/Wc

0 % (WW‘ &\ mv_ \
wm N Ve, W AN
W l / / .\ /// \ﬂ_(
m 1:v x\ / Mm N&w /.V\ \V
Yy \
An i
vumﬁ W __D A&N » o !/ / <
wa \w ~ 7 T \\ \
\ Am_ » w ! h 4
J N ﬁw,ﬂ& W i
// x\ \v \awﬁwv //_ /// // » _ \\ A,MWLW
! A m_m A igu T Ax m\
= { S
& .HV Aammqui T \
Ba YD, T N
A SN \J ﬂ// N
) m_m_, Y N ° v o/l
/_ 2 @
S ST
X
/ \
4 o e
niu /\4\ ,\A‘yv

/ .

Ay =T

4

{

mm

n
/7 vzr ™

@,An/:y_ J

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Transmission - Differential

Page 58 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
618-3222 1 Transmission Assembly Complete DOES NOT
include Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 11, 39, 43, 46, 52 and
53.
1 611-3024 1 Shaft, Differential Actuator
2 617-3001 1 Gear Assembly, Pinion 13T
741-3037 1 S Bearing, Ball
3  759-3967 1 /IPIF Hydrostatic Transmission Assy. Kit
618-3214 1 S  Hydrostatic Transmission Assy. - with Splined
Input Shaft For components see separate
parts breakdown.
4 618-3211 1 Bearing Block Assembly, Needle
5 618-3149 2 Bearing Block Assembly
6 618-3150 2 Bearing Block Assembly
7  618-3203 1 Cover Assembly, Rear Includes Ref. No. 8
8 710-1633 1 Plug, Drain, M14 x 1.5 x.827
9  735-0277 1 Grommet, Rubber
10 618-3163 1 Bearing Block Assembly
11  618-3210 2 S  Hub Assembly, Wheel
12 711-1308 1 S  Axle Shaft, 15.08 Long - RH
13  716-0172 4 S  Retaining Ring
14  717-1119 2 Gear, Spur, 14T
15  618-3155A 1 /P Collar Assembly, Diff. Lock
16  711-1309 1 Axle Shaft, 15.08 Long - LH
17  716-3018 1 Retaining Ring
18  718-3099B 1 /P Housing, Diff. Lock
19 732-0856 1 Spring, Compression
20 736-0615 5 Washer, Thrust, 1.007 x 1.542 x .03
21  619-3086 1 Housing, Diff. Cover
22  710-1254 4 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-24 x 2.25 GRS8
23 717-1120 4 Gear, Differential 10T
24 717-1173 1 Shaft, Cross, .5 x 3.485
25 717-1178 2 Shatft, Cross, Special
26 717-1180 1 Differential Pinion Block
27  717-3466 1 Gear, Spur 60T
28 718-3101 4 Block, Thrust Miter
29  736-0558 3 Washer, Flat, 1.187 x 1.56 x .062
30 761-0215 1 Disc, Brake
31  703-3188A 2 Block, Transmission Cover
32 603-0701 1 /P Plate, Trans. Support RH
33  710-0642 13 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x .75
34  710-1206 2 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x 2.375
35 710-0751 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x .62 GR5
36 710-0788 6 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x 1.0
37  710-0809 6 Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 1/4-20 x 1.25
38 711-1385 1 S  Shaft, Output 9T
39 712-0682 2 Nut, Lock, 7/8-14
40  717-3449 1 Gear, Bevel 54T
41  718-3089 1 Arm, Diff. Lock Actuator
42  719-3162 1 Housing, Differential w/Diff. Lock
43  721-0261 1 O-Ring, 2.75 x.103
44  721-0393 1 Seal, Oil
45  721-0467

WWW.myimower gaies.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Transmission - Differential

Page 59 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

46  723-3014 1 S  Filter, Oll

47  736-0208 3 S  Washer, Flat, .51 x 1.5 x .07

48  736-0270 1 /P Washer, Belleville, .265 x .75 x .062

49  736-0423 AR Washer, Flat Shim, 1.0 x 1.56 x .010

50 736-0424 AR S  Washer, Flat Shim, 1.0 x 1.56 x .020

51 736-0431 AR S  Washer, Flat Shim, 1.0 x 1.56 x .015

52  736-0619 1 Washer, Spring

53  737-3022 1 S  Fitting, Filter Nipple

54  741-3083 1 Bearing, Needle Thrust

55  735-0279 1 Grommet

56 603-0699 1 Plate, Trans. Support LH

57 712-0273 1 S Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 5/16-24

58 717-0678 2 S Pad, Brake

59 717-0682 1 S  Plate, Puck

60 732-0925 1 Spring, Torsion

61 736-0371 1 /P Washer, Flat, .343 x .88 x .062

62 741-0343 2 S  Pin, Brake Actuator

63  761-0207A 1 /P Yoke, Brake

64  761-0208 1 Bracket, Brake Anti-Rotation

65 761-3074 1 Arm, Brake Actuator
759-3746 1 Sealant, Ultra Grey, 2 0z. Tube
737-3120 1 /P Drive System Fluid Plus - Quart
737-3121 1 /P Drive System Fluid Plus - Gallon

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 60 of 64

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

And Neutral Linkage

ing

Mounti

ission

Transm

Qu

mx

S //
T ™ JV A,
)@

-,
. v
//ir \._\“

QO

A

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Transmission Mounting And Neutral Linkage

Page 61 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0698 1 Bracket, Torque
2 703-3478 1 Plate, Hydro Neutral Return
3  703-3477 1 Link, Neutral Return Bearing
4  703-3187 1 S  Spring Plate, Hydro Bypass
5 703-3175 1 Bracket, Cable Retainer
6 703-3183 1 Bracket, Pedal Brace
7 703-3410 2 S Plate, Bolt Retainer
8 710-0433 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x .625 GR5 Lock
9 710-0514 7 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x 1.0 GR5
10  710-0599 2 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp, 1/4-20 x .5
11  710-0623 1 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp, 3/8-16 x .75
12 710-0642 1 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp, 1/4-20 x .75
13  710-0465 4 Screw, Hex Cap, 1/2-20 x 4.5 GR5
14  710-3015 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x .75 GR5
15 710-3170 1 Ball Screw, 5/16-18 x .56
16  710-1506 4 Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp 5/16-18 x 5.5
GR5
17  710-3242 1 Screw, Set, 5/16 x .5
18  712-0262 1 /P Nut, Hex Ctr. Lock Jam, 3/8-24 Used on
Tapered Hydro Input Shaft
712-3059 1 /P Nut, Hex Top Lock Jam, 1/2-20 Used on
Splined Hydro Input Shatft
19 712-0266 3 S Nut, Hex Ctr. Lock Jam, 3/8-16
20 712-0431 4 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16
21  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
22  712-3006 1 /P Nut, Hex, 1/4-20
23  712-3058 4 S Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 1/2-20
24  714-0104 1 S  Pin, Internal Cotter
26 716-0104 1 S E-Ring, .5 Dia. Shatft
27  718-3097 1 Arm, Hydro
28  748-3099 1 Adapter, Pump Used on Tapered Hydro Input
Shaft
748-3093 1 Adapter, Pump Used on Splined Hydro Input
Shatft
29  721-0459 2 O-Ring, .426 ID x .566 OD x .070
30 726-0295 2 Clamp, Tube
31 726-0324 1 S Clamp, Hose
32  727-3090 1 /P Cylinder, Damper
33  727-3139 1 Tube, Hydro Pickup
34  727-3148 1 Dipstick, Transmission
35 731-1480 1 /P Plastic Vent
36 731-1481 1 Vent Cap
37  731-3297 1 Fan, Pump
38 731-3245 1 Holder, Dipstick
39 731-3250 1 Pedal, Diff Lock
40  732-0429A 1 S  Spring, Extension
41  735-0279 1 Grommet
42  736-0227 3 S  Washer, Flat, .390x 1.5x .1
43  736-0105 1 /P Washer, Bell, .401 x .87 x .063 Used on

ed Hydro Input Shaft

Tape
WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before
Transmission Mounting And Neutral Linkage

Page 62 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
736-0253 1 S  Washer, Bell, .5x 1.0 x .05 Used on Splined

Hydro Input Shaft

44  736-3019 4 Washer, Flat, .531 x 1.062 x .134

45  736-3090 1 /P Washer, Flat, .26 x .72 x .06

46  737-3092 1 Fitting, Tube

47  738-0347 1 S  Spacer, Shoulder

48  738-0572 1 S  Shoulder Bolt

49  741-0155 2 S  Bearing, Ball

50 741-0491 2 Bearing, Nylon Flange

51  746-3081 1 S  Cable, Diff Lock

52  747-3424 1 Rod, Pump Bypass

53  747-3366 1 Shaft, Diff Lock

54  750-0434 1 /P Spacer, .375 x .5 x 1.02

55  750-0497 2 Spacer, .375 x .624 x .445

56  750-3212 2 Spacer, Hydro, .3223 x .60 x 2.44

57  751-0588-8 1 Fuel Line 8" Lg

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 63 of 64

ﬂ”/
\
W
\
A /1/ 1”
\ o r
Y e G
pd /”, > _ff-{...{ ) _@mwwv..\\\ .
e ,”/ 5 I~ {{}xi..im <t = \w -~
W\ R . \ % | 9
, // \T;lr lllllll v_ / nw\\n} =t
i , ©" 7
AU//J i‘R \ Ammm\vnl-\\\\\\ r-=
> \v — & , _mm/ \_
o 7 . >
S VR ) 5
_.uu..ll _m/ A M\ n‘nU ﬂﬂ“\v [ o v
//./;llf!ll .&l.\7wwuv A/.\ﬂ v mmm.\ _ HHHH“\
S o~ AR ™ 7N
PSR ©
7N S 3\ & o)
\“\ P\ »mw\ ) \m / N, f _ﬂ .“...v
¥4 VAN A C A
o 72N/ EER A T/ _
m / “\ \\\ AM e, \\nummwn o A,\\J v —\ V,v/ nﬂwv,
5 /a4 s O < N/
o VY A —— s »N T
: b ye T
O ¢ I — [
S // AN @ N mw S \.w T
nﬂ_u Rt \“\.‘..T,iuz _v = xe./.} , = ol
= © AQ l._ ¥,
— C - . =t
- m o)) /
D G
= O V/ 47
..nLv © Ty
32
(o 0 \\-‘
S e
m >

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3208 Tractor S/N 1J310G & Before

Valves And Camshaft

Page 64 of 64

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KM-12004-2104 2 S  Valve, Intake
2 KM-12005-2093 2 Valve, Exhaust
3  KM-12009-2067 4 Retainer, Valve Spring
4  KM-12011-2056 8 Collet
5 KM-12016-2056 4 Arm, Rocker
6 KM-12020-2059 2 Shaft, Rocker
7  KM-12032-2064 4 Tappet
8 KM-12044-2239 1 /P Camshaft Assembly
9 KM-13116-2057 4 Rod, Push
10 KM-39108-2057 4 Retainer, Spring
11  KM-49078-2082 4 Spring, Valve
12 KM-92009-1109 4 Screw, Valve Adjust
13 KM-92015-1137 4 Nut, Valve Adjust Lock
14  KM-92049-2109 4 Seal, Oil
15 KM-480J1200 4 Circlip

WWW.mymowerparts.com



